

Los Angeles World Airports

May 10, 2017

The Honorable City Council of the City of Los Angeles City Hall – Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Reference: CF 17-0525

This is to hereby transmit for your information to be attached to the Council file, the Mayor approved City Administrative Officer's report relative to the approval of the Third Amendment to a Contract DA-4910 with SITA Information network Computing USA, Incorporated covering maintenance, support, repair and installation services for the automated passport control kiosks at Los Angeles International Airport.

Sincerely,

amuthe 8.9

Christine D. Iseri Government Affairs Representative Los Angeles World Airports

Attachments



LAX

Van Nuys

City of Los Angeles

Eric Garcetti Mayor

Board of Airport Commissioners

Sean O. Burton President

Valoria C., Velasco Vico President

Jeffery J. Daar Gabriel L. Eshaghian Beatrice C. Hsu Thomas S. Savles Dr. Cynthia A. Telles

Deboran Flint Chief Executive Off.cor